

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0116 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 2/19/2014 In control: Government and Finance

On agenda: 2/19/2014 Final action: 3/10/2014

Title: A bill for an ordinance concerning TABOR emergency reserves, and in connection therewith amending

Section 20-22 of the Denver Revise Municipal Code to allow for the designation of the value of Cityowned property to fulfill all or a portion of the constitutional reserve requirement; transferring monies from the TABOR Amendment Reserve and appropriating these monies for the Central Denver

Recreation Center; and amending the components of the City's TABOR emergency reserve for fiscal

year 2014.

(GOVERNMENT & Denver Revise Municipal Code to

allow for the designation of the value of City-owned property to fulfill all or a portion of the

constitutional reserve requirement; transferring monies from the TABOR Amendment Reserve in the amount of \$21.6 million and appropriating these monies for the Central Denver Recreation Center located in Council District 10; and amending the components of the City's TABOR emergency reserve

for fiscal year 2014. The Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 2-19-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. Bill Request, 2. BR.14-0116 FIN TABOR emergency reserve CB draft, 3. BR.14-0116 FIN 2014

TABOR Reserve Transfer-Cental Denver Rec Center, 4. CB14-0116_Bill_TABOR emergency reserve

14 cb draft (2)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2014	4	City Council	passed	Pass
3/3/2014	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
2/25/2014	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
2/19/2014	1	Government and Finance	approved	